
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

AIREY, Hugh Emerton ...

JONES, John

HARRIS, George John ...

ANNESLEY, Mary
Cassandra.

HATCHARD, William
Henry.

HALL, Lucy Teresa

NILSEN, Charles Magnus

PYE, John

JOHNSON, George
Frederick.

51 Leacroft, Staines, Middlesex, Retired. 28th August
1962.

33 Lewis Road, Stirchley, Birmingham, Retired Shop-
keeper. 3rd January 1964.

84 Hamilton Avenue, Harborne, Birmingham, Com-
pany Director. 1st January 1964.

8 Warwick Place, London W.9, and " Jennywell,"
Lugwardine, Herefordshire, Spinster, llth January
1964.

58 Liddell Gardens, London N.W.10. 30th November
1960.

117 Seymour Avenue, Tottenham, Middlesex, Spin-
ster. 2nd January 1964.

104 Springbank Road, Hither Green, London S.E.13,
Stores Assistant, llth October 1963.

Lea Tenement, Quernmore, near Lancaster, Lanes,
Farmer. 15th November 1963.

90 Parkfield Road, Stourbridge, Worcestershire, Com-
pany Director. 19th October 1963.

Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (Clara Airey)

Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (Leslie
George Cartwright and Frank Thomas Lewis.)

Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (John
Arthur Lovett Harris and Frank Thomas Lewis.)

Pennington & Son, 64 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (David Louis
Drummond and David Alan Lloyd.)

Sharpe & Co., 61-63 Northolt Road, Harrow, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Gladys Mabel
Hatchard and Arthur William Sharpe.)

Windsor & Co., 625 High Road, Tottenham, London N.17, Solicitors. (Idris Pryce
Davies.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon.

Clark, Oglethorpe & Sons, 33 Sun Street, Lancaster, Solicitors. (James Ayrton)

Harward & Evers, 1 Worcester Street, Stourbridge, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor
and Trustee Company Limited.)

28th March 1964

28th March 1964

28th March 1964

31st March 1964

23rd March 1964

27th March 1964

3rd April 1964

29th March 1964

31st March 1964

(413)

(414)

(415)

(416)

(417)

(418)

(469) ~c

£?
W

o
o
as
O
5w

3
(476)

(370)

CO
H


