Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
AIREY, Hugh Emerton	51 Leacroft, Staines, Middlesex, Retired. 28th August 1962.	Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (Clara Airey)	28th March 1964	(413)
Jones, John	33 Lewis Road, Stirchley, Birmingham, Retired Shop- keeper. 3rd January 1964.	Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (Leslie George Cartwright and Frank Thomas Lewis.)	28th March 1964	(414)
HARRIS, George John	84 Hamilton Avenue, Harborne, Birmingham, Com- pany Director. 1st January 1964.	Cartwright & Lewis, 93 Bristol Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham 5, Solicitors. (John Arthur Lovett Harris and Frank Thomas Lewis.)	28th March 1964	(415)
Annesley, Mary Cassandra.	8 Warwick Place, London W.9, and "Jennywell," Lugwardine, Herefordshire, Spinster. 11th January 1964.	Pennington & Son, 64 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (David Louis Drummond and David Alan Lloyd.)	31st March 1964	(416)
HATCHARD, William Henry.	58 Liddell Gardens, London N.W.10. 30th November 1960.	Sharpe & Co., 61-63 Northolt Road, Harrow, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Gladys Mabel Hatchard and Arthur William Sharpe.)	23rd March 1964	(417)
HALL, Lucy Teresa	117 Seymour Avenue, Tottenham, Middlesex, Spin- ster. 2nd January 1964.	Windsor & Co., 625 High Road, Tottenham, London N.17, Solicitors. (Idris Pryce Davies.)	27th March 1964	(418)
NILSEN, Charles Magnus	104 Springbank Road, Hither Green, London S.E.13, Stores Assistant. 11th October 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon.	3rd April 1964	(469)
Pyr, John	Lea Tenement, Quernmore, near Lancaster, Lancs, Farmer. 15th November 1963.	Clark, Oglethorpe & Sons, 33 Sun Street, Lancaster, Solicitors. (James Ayrton)	29th March 1964	(476)
Johnson, George Frederick.	90 Parkfield Road, Stourbridge, Worcestershire, Com- pany Director. 19th October 1963.	Harward & Evers, 1 Worcester Street, Stourbridge, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)		(370)

• •

.

.

.

- -